
User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

97
286
427
176
986

4
10
34
31
79

254
94
86
42

93
22

130
14

198
376

1,524
494
669
101
612

3,974

540
435

2,281
251
283
60

289
4,139

738
811
338
148
371
691

1,042
1,324

761
990
164
901

8,279

1,114
496

1,511
408

3,529

447
85

302
147
981

8,205
1,559
3,850
1,473

15,087

447
158
674
248

556
1,075
8,977
1,565
1,795

265
1,468

15,701

2,817
4,559

34,499
3,826
4,272

801
3,601

54,375

3,381
5,639
3,088
3,375
7,665

11,003
11,940
7,174
5,509
6,178
1,081
5,123

71,156

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

3,978

1,699

7,618

9,035

830

3,237

21,728
27,771

145

45

203

82

5,441

22,000

27,771

14
14
34

373
749

1,332
1,835
1,166
1,662

995
8,174

305
505
925

3,225
4,369
3,599
3,498
1,531
1,048

592
19,597

326
512
963

3,702
5,268
5,103
5,211
2,518
2,656
1,512

27,771

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

WICOMICO

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$35,097

$40,676

$20,048

$35,097

$37,586

$24,907

$23,119

$46,856

$19,269

$34,927

$34,322

$17,606

$14,564

$6,010

$7,381

$3,417

$8,546

476



User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

81
241
382
158
863

4
10
27
24
66

194
68
68
34

87
16

125
5

167
250

1,360
442
618
95

555
3,487

391
337

1,912
186
188
45

204
3,263

558
587
275
113
290
574
874

1,248
632
844
143
759

6,897

899
417

1,292
352

2,961

372
61

232
96

760

6,080
1,163
2,669
1,089

11,000

401
118
617
189

416
810

7,508
1,373
1,516

224
1,316

13,162

2,288
3,608

25,585
2,713
3,020

587
2,480

40,282

2,712
4,423
2,471
2,579
5,615
8,263
9,057
5,772
4,180
4,628

826
3,842

54,368

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

3,296

1,408

6,065

7,336

308

2,377

16,727
21,526

129

32

188

58

4,527

16,720

21,526

9
14
26

318
643

1,133
1,607

970
1,296

788
6,805

274
372
718

2,331
3,148
2,688
2,682
1,160

840
509

14,721

290
379
749

2,714
3,911
3,946
4,223
1,977
2,099
1,237

21,526

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Wicomico County - InsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$35,038

$41,084

$20,427

$35,038

$37,874

$24,304

$23,092

$47,635

$19,371

$36,583

$34,340

$17,367

$15,676

$6,416

$7,505

$3,468

$8,733

364



User Defined Area:

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics 

INCOME IN 1989

POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE 

16
45
45
18

123

0
0
7
7

13

60
26
18
8

6
6
5
9

32
126
164
52
51
6

57
487

149
98

369
65
95
15
85

876

180
224
63
35
81

117
168
76

129
146
21

142
1,382

215
79

219
56

568

75
24
70
51

221

2,125
396

1,181
384

4,087

46
40
57
59

140
265

1,469
192
279
41

152
2,539

529
951

8,914
1,113
1,252

214
1,121

14,093

669
1,216

617
796

2,050
2,740
2,883
1,402
1,329
1,550

255
1,281

16,788

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Persons

Below
Poverty

Total 
 Families

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Hispanic Origin (any race)
Other Race
Asian and Pacific Islander
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64
12 to 17
6 to 11
5 years
Under 5

75 years and over
65 to 74
18 to 64

18 to 24

6 to 11

688

291

1,553

1,699

522

860

5,001
6,245

16

13

15

24

914

5,280

6,245

5
0
8

55
106
199
228
196
366
207

1,369

31
133
207
894

1,221
911
817
371
208
83

4,876

36
133
214
988

1,357
1,157

988
541
557
275

6,245

With retirement income
Mean retirement income

With interest, dividend or rental income

With wage and salary income

Asian and Pacific Islander households

Mean household income

Mean household income
$150,000 or more

Less than $5,000

5 to 17 only

45 to 54
35 to 44

Under 5

Mean public assistance income
With public assistance income

Mean social security income
With social security income

Mean interest, dividend or rental income

Mean farm self-employment income
With farm self-employment income

Mean nonfarm self-employment income

Mean wage and salary income
With nonfarm self-empolyment income

INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS

Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income

Mean White household income

$50,000 to $74,999

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999
$5,000 to $9,999
Less than $5,000

Families

Mean household income

$10,000 to $14,999

Less than $5,000

Female Householder, No Husband

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17
5 to 17 only
Under 5 only

Male Householder, No Wife

No Related Children under 18
Under 5 and 5 to 17

Under 5 only
Married Couple Family

POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND 
PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN

5 years
6 to 11
12 to 17

African-American

Under 5

55 to 59
60 to 64
65 to 74
75 years and over

White

12 to 17

25 to 34

5 years

Total

Hispanic Origin (any race) households
Mean Hispanic Origin household income

Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income
Other Race households

Mean Other Race household income

Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households
Mean African-American hh income

African-American households

Total households

White households

INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN

$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to 149,999

$5,000 to $9,999
$10,000 to $14,999
$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

Nonfamily households

$50,000 to $74,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$100,000 to $149,999
$150,000 or more

$15,000 to $24,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$35,000 to $49,999

$150,000 or more
$100,000 to $149,999
$75,000 to $99,999
$50,000 to $74,999
$35,000 to $49,999
$25,000 to $34,999
$15,000 to $24,999

$5,000 to $9,999

Households

Wicomico County - OutsidePFA

Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A.   Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

$35,302

$39,443

$18,162

$35,302

$36,674

$27,894

$23,182

$36,975

$19,014

$21,890

$34,261

$18,266

$13,908

$4,257

$6,894

$3,166

$7,661

112


