Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: WICOMICO INCOME IN 1989	a roverey commencers	1		
Households	27,771 POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE			
Less than \$5,000	1,512			ъ.
\$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,000	2,656		Total	Below
\$10,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999	2,518		Persons	Poverty
\$25,000 to \$24,999	5,211 5,103	Total	71,156	8,279
\$35,000 to \$49,999	5,268	Under 5	5,123	901
\$50,000 to \$74,999	3,702	5 years	1,081	164
\$75,000 to \$99,999	963	6 to 11	6,178	990
\$100,000 to \$149,999	512	12 to 17	5,509	761
\$150,000 or more	326	18 to 24 25 to 34	7,174	1,324
Mean household income	\$35,097	35 to 44	11,940 11,003	1,042 691
Families	10.507	45 to 54	7,665	371
Less than \$5,000	19,597 592	55 to 59	3,375	148
\$5,000 to \$9,999	1,048	60 to 64	3,088	338
\$10,000 to \$14,999	1,531	65 to 74	5,639	811
\$15,000 to \$24,999	3,498	75 years and over	3,381	738
\$25,000 to \$34,999	3,599			
\$35,000 to \$49,999	4,369	White	54,375	4,139
\$50,000 to \$74,999	3,225	Under 5	3,601	289
\$75,000 to \$99,999	925	5 years	801	60
\$100,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 or more	505	6 to 11	4,272	283
Mean household income	305	12 to 17 18 to 64	3,826	251
Weath household income	\$40,676	65 to 74	34,499 4,559	2,281
Nonfamily households	8,174	75 years and over	4,339 2,817	435 540
Less than \$5,000	995	70 years and over	2,617	340
\$5,000 to \$9,999	1,662			
\$10,000 to \$14,999	1,166	African-American	15,701	3,974
\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,835	Under 5	1,468	612
\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,332	5 years	265 1.705	101
\$35,000 to \$49,999	749	6 to 11	1,795 1,565	669 494
\$50,000 to \$74,999	373	12 to 17	8,977	1,524
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to 149,999	34 14	18 to 64 65 to 74	1,075	376
\$150,000 to 149,999 \$150,000 or more	14	75 years and over	556	198
Mean household income	\$20,048	75 years and over		
	Ψ20,0.0			
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	248	14
Total households	27,771	Asian and Pacific Islander Other Race	674	130
Mean household income	\$35,097	Hispanic Origin (any race)	158 447	22 93
White households	22,000	Trispanic Origin (any face)	44/	93
Mean White household income	\$37,586			
African-American households	5,441	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1	989 RY FAMII Y T	YPF AND
Mean African-American hh income	\$24,907	PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED C		IILAND
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	82			ъ.
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	\$23,119		Total	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	203		Families	Poverty
Other Race households	\$46,856 45	Married Couple Family	15,087	476
Mean Other Race household income	\$19,269	Under 5 only	1,473	42
Hispanic Origin (any race) households		5 to 17 only	3,850	86
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	145 \$34,927	Under 5 and 5 to 17	1,559	94
Medii Hispaine Ofigii nousenoid meone	Ψ5-1,721	No Related Children under 18	8,205	254
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	27,771	The remide contacts under 10	0,203	234
With wage and salary income	21,728	MIN III N W'C	001	70
Mean wage and salary income	\$34,322	Male Householder, No Wife	981	79
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	3,237	Under 5 only	147	31
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$17,606	5 to 17 only	302	34
With farm self-employment income	830	Under 5 and 5 to 17	85	10
Mean farm self-employment income	\$14,564	No Related Children under 18	447	4
With interest, dividend or rental income	9,035			
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	\$6,010	Female Householder, No Husband	3,529	986
With social security income Mean social security income	7,618 \$7,381	Under 5 only	408	176
With public assistance income	\$7,381	5 to 17 only	1,511	427
Mean public assistance income	1,699 \$3,417	Under 5 and 5 to 17	496	286
With retirement income	3,978	No Related Children under 18	1,114	97
Mean retirement income	3,978 \$8,546		1,117	<i>)</i>
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the		nning, Planning Data Services.		

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Wicomico County - InsidePFA INCOME IN 1989	or of Crime moves	1		
Households	21,526 POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE			
Less than \$5,000	1,237			
\$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	2,099 1,977		Total Persons	Below Poverty
\$15,000 to \$24,999	4,223		1 crsons	Toverty
\$25,000 to \$34,999	3,946	Total	54,368	6,897
\$35,000 to \$49,999	3,911	Under 5	3,842	759
\$50,000 to \$74,999	2,714	5 years 6 to 11	826 4,628	143 844
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	749 379	12 to 17	4,180	632
\$150,000 to \$147,777	290	18 to 24	5,772	1,248
Mean household income	\$35,038	25 to 34	9,057	874
		35 to 44	8,263	574
Families	14,721	45 to 54 55 to 59	5,615 2,579	290 113
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	509 840	60 to 64	2,379 2,471	275
\$10,000 to \$14,999	1,160	65 to 74	4,423	587
\$15,000 to \$24,999	2,682	75 years and over	2,712	558
\$25,000 to \$34,999	2,688			
\$35,000 to \$49,999	3,148	White	40,282	3,263
\$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999	2,331	Under 5	2,480	204
\$100,000 to \$149,999	718 372	5 years 6 to 11	587 3,020	45 188
\$150,000 or more	274	12 to 17	2,713	186
Mean household income	\$41,084	18 to 64	25,585	1,912
		65 to 74	3,608	337
Nonfamily households	6,805	75 years and over	2,288	391
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	788 1,296			
\$10,000 to \$14,999	970	African-American	13,162	3,487
\$15,000 to \$24,999	1,607	Under 5	1,316	555
\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,133	5 years	224	95
\$35,000 to \$49,999	643	6 to 11	1,516 1,373	618 442
\$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999	318 26	12 to 17 18 to 64	7,508	1,360
\$100,000 to 149,999	20 14	65 to 74	810	250
\$150,000 or more	9	75 years and over	416	167
Mean household income	\$20,427			
		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	189	5
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN		Asian and Pacific Islander	617	125
Total households	21,526	Other Race	118	16
Mean household income White households	\$35,038	Hispanic Origin (any race)	401	87
Mean White household income	16,720 \$37,874			
African-American households	4,527	DOLUMNING OF TAXABLE DAY		
Mean African-American hh income	\$24,304	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 19 PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CI		YPE AND
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	58	TRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CI	IIILDKEN	
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income	\$23,092		Total	Below
Asian and Pacific Islander households Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	188 \$47,635		Families	Poverty
Other Race households	32	Married Couple Family	11,000	364
Mean Other Race household income	\$19,371	Under 5 only	1,089	34
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	129	5 to 17 only	2,669	68
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$36,583	Under 5 and 5 to 17	1,163	68
INCOME TYPE IN 1000 HOUSEHOLDS	21,526	No Related Children under 18	6,080	194
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS With wage and salary income	16,727			
Mean wage and salary income	\$34,340	Male Householder, No Wife	760	66
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	2,377	Under 5 only	96	24
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$17,367	5 to 17 only	232	27
With farm self-employment income	308	Under 5 and 5 to 17	61	10
Mean farm self-employment income	\$15,676	No Related Children under 18	372	4
With interest, dividend or rental income Mean interest, dividend or rental income	7,336 \$6,416			
With social security income	\$6,416 6,065	Female Householder, No Husband	2,961	863
Mean social security income	\$7,505	Under 5 only	352	158
With public assistance income	1,408	5 to 17 only	1,292	382
Mean public assistance income	\$3,468	Under 5 and 5 to 17	417	241
With retirement income Mean retirement income	3,296	No Related Children under 18	899	81
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the Maryland	\$8,733 d Department of Pla	Inning Planning Data Services		

Profile 3 - 1990 Census Profile - Selected Social, Income and Poverty Characteristics

User Defined Area: Wicomico County - Outsi INCOME IN 1989	dePFA			
Households	6,245 POVERTY STATUS OF PERSONS IN 1989 BY AGE AND RACE			
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	275 557		Total Persons	Below Poverty
\$15,000 to \$14,999 \$15,000 to \$24,999	541 988		reisons	roverty
\$25,000 to \$34,999	1,157	Total	16,788	1,382
\$35,000 to \$49,999	1,357	Under 5	1,281	142
\$50,000 to \$74,999	988	5 years 6 to 11	255 1,550	21 146
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	214	12 to 17	1,329	129
\$150,000 to \$149,999 \$150,000 or more	133 36	18 to 24	1,402	76
Mean household income	\$35,302	25 to 34	2,883	168
	•	35 to 44	2,740	117
Families	4,876	45 to 54 55 to 59	2,050 796	81 35
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	83	60 to 64	617	63
\$3,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	208 371	65 to 74	1,216	224
\$15,000 to \$24,999	817	75 years and over	669	180
\$25,000 to \$34,999	911			
\$35,000 to \$49,999	1,221	White	14,093	876
\$50,000 to \$74,999 \$75,000 to \$99,999	894	Under 5	1,121	85
\$100,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to \$149,999	207 133	5 years 6 to 11	214 1,252	15 95
\$150,000 or more	31	12 to 17	1,232	65
Mean household income	\$39,443	18 to 64	8,914	369
		65 to 74	951	98
Nonfamily households	1,369	75 years and over	529	149
Less than \$5,000 \$5,000 to \$9,999	207			
\$3,000 to \$9,999 \$10,000 to \$14,999	366 196	African-American	2,539	487
\$15,000 to \$24,999	228	Under 5	152	57
\$25,000 to \$34,999	199	5 years	41	6
\$35,000 to \$49,999	106	6 to 11	279	51 52
\$50,000 to \$74,999	55	12 to 17	192 1,469	52 164
\$75,000 to \$99,999 \$100,000 to 149,999	8	18 to 64 65 to 74	265	126
\$150,000 or more	5	75 years and over	140	32
Mean household income	\$18,162			
BUCOME BY 1000 BY BACE HIGHANIC OBOIN		Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut	59	9
INCOME IN 1989 BY RACE/HISPANIC ORGIN	c 245	Asian and Pacific Islander	57	5
Total households Mean household income	6,245 \$35,302	Other Race	40	6
White households	5,280	Hispanic Origin (any race)	46	6
Mean White household income	\$36,674			
African-American households	914	DOVEDTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1	000 DV EAMII V T	VDE AND
Mean African-American hh income	\$27,894	POVERTY STATUS OF FAMILIES IN 1989 BY FAMILY TYPE AND PRESENCE AND AGE OF RELATED CHILDREN		
Amer Indian, Eskimo, or Aleut households	24			D 1
Mean Amer Indian, Eskimo, Aleut hh income Asian and Pacific Islander households	\$23,182		Total Families	Below Poverty
Mean Asian & Pacific Islander hh income	15 \$36,975		Pannies	Toverty
Other Race households	13	Married Couple Family	4,087	112
Mean Other Race household income	\$19,014	Under 5 only	384	8
Hispanic Origin (any race) households	16	5 to 17 only	1,181	18
Mean Hispanic Origin household income	\$21,890	Under 5 and 5 to 17	396	26
INCOME TYPE IN 1989, HOUSEHOLDS	6,245	No Related Children under 18	2,125	60
With wage and salary income	5,001			
Mean wage and salary income	\$34,261	Male Householder, No Wife	221	13
With nonfarm self-empolyment income	860	Under 5 only	51	7
Mean nonfarm self-employment income	\$18,266	5 to 17 only	70	7
With farm self-employment income	522 \$13,008	Under 5 and 5 to 17	24	0
Mean farm self-employment income With interest, dividend or rental income	\$13,908 1.699	No Related Children under 18	75	0
Mean interest, dividend or rental income	1,699 \$4,257	Eamala Housahaldar Na Hyshand	EC0	
With social security income	1,553	Female Householder, No Husband	568	123
Mean social security income	\$6.894	Under 5 only	56	18
With public assistance income	291	5 to 17 only	219	45
Mean public assistance income	\$3,166	Under 5 and 5 to 17	79	45
With retirement income Mean retirement income	688	No Related Children under 18	215	16
Source: 1990 Census data from Summary Tape File (STF) 3A. Prepared by the	\$7,661 Maryland Department of Plan	I uning, Planning Data Services.		